Page1-9                                  Rev. 1.0 Mar-06-2013
 HM5904
COMPACT PMU WITH CHARGER AND BOOST INTEGRATED
 特点
 内置线性充电管理
 内置同步升压DC-DC
 固定800mA恒流充电
 4.2V满充电压，1%精度

正常放电。
 当 EN 脚置低电平时，BOOST 电路关断，此时 VBAT 消耗的电流低于 5uA。
 订货信息
Part Number Package Marking
 HM5904 ESOP-8
 HM5904
COMPACT PMU WITH CHARGER AND BOOST INTEGRATED
Page8-9                                  Rev. 1.0 Mar-06-2013
 封装外框尺寸图
SOP8/ESOP8
DETAIL A
L
HE
AA
2
A
1e
D
7 (4X)
b
y
C
DETAIL A
θ
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER INCHES
MIN NOM MAX MIN NOM MAX
A - - 1.75 - - 0.069
A1 0.1 - 0.25 0.04 - 0.1
A2 1.25 - - 0.049 - -
C 0.1 0.2 0.25 0.0075 0.008 0.01
D 4.7 4.9 5.1 0.185 0.193 0.2
E 3.7 3.9 4.1 0.146 0.154 0.161
H 5.8 6 6.2 0.228 0.236 0.244
L 0.4 - 1.27 0.015 - 0.05
b 0.31 0.41 0.51 0.012 0.016 0.02
e 1.27 BSC 0.050 BSC
y - - 0.1 - - 0.004
θ 0O - 8O 0O - 8O
 HM5904
COMPACT PMU WITH CHARGER AND BOOST INTEGRATED
Page9-9                                  Rev. 1.0 Mar-06-2013
 包装信息
Package Type Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Reel Size(D) Packing Minimum
SOP8/ESOP8 12.0±0.1 mm 8.0±0.1 mm 330±1 mm 2500pcs
Note: Carrier Tape Dimension, Reel Size and Packing Minimum
P
W
D
 HM5904
COMPACT PMU WITH CHARGER AND BOOST INTEGRATED